

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES


LGU: NAGA CITY(CAMARINES SUR)

Period Covered: Q1, 2016

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	541,264,745.89	194,933,638.55	19,295,869.27	214,229,507.82
TAX REVENUE	377,545,525.89	135,275,810.03	19,149,740.77	154,425,550.80
Real Property Tax	154,500,000.00	14,735,618.82	19,149,740.77	33,885,359.59
Tax on Business	201,575,525.89	110,601,072.22	0.00	110,601,072.22
Other Taxes	21,470,000.00	9,939,118.99	0.00	9,939,118.99
NON-TAX REVENUE	163,719,220.00	59,657,828.52	146,128.50	59,803,957.02
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	26,154,170.00	16,023,498.85	0.00	16,023,498.85
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	18,571,000.00	7,975,154.89	0.00	7,975,154.89
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	110,834,050.00	33,456,219.51	0.00	33,456,219.51
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	8,160,000.00	2,202,955.27	146,128.50	2,349,083.77
EXTERNAL SOURCES	459,985,371.00	114,739,110.88	0.00	114,739,110.88
Internal Revenue Allotment	458,335,371.00	113,889,468.00	0.00	113,889,468.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	1,650,000.00	849,442.88	0.00	849,442.88
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	200.00	0.00	200.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,001,250,116.89	309,672,749.43	19,295,869.27	328,968,618.70
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,001,250,116.89	309,672,749.43	19,295,869.27	328,968,618.70
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	300,926,237.60	39,500,919.74	0.00	39,500,919.74
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	100,346,026.92	5,186,614.59	9,620,076.14	14,806,690.73
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	54,060,079.03	3,814,612.72	0.00	3,814,612.72
Labor and Employment	10,755,013.05	678,376.12	0.00	678,376.12
Housing and Community Development	15,083,481.44	615,174.83	0.00	615,174.83
Social Services and Social Welfare	107,890,782.96	6,173,213.79	0.00	6,173,213.79
Economic Services	236,454,459.06	23,937,231.89	0.00	23,937,231.89
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	6,366,564.85	1,379,660.89	0.00	1,379,660.89
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	831,882,644.91	81,285,804.57	9,620,076.14	90,905,880.71
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	169,367,471.98	228,386,944.86	9,675,793.13	238,062,737.99
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	2,184,895.30	0.00	2,184,895.30
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	2,184,895.30	0.00	2,184,895.30
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	4,733,755.05	0.00	4,733,755.05
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	6,918,650.35	0.00	6,918,650.35
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	6,918,650.35	0.00	6,918,650.35
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	158,761,554.20	8,673,665.25	672,094.17	9,345,759.42
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	158,761,554.20	5,318,165.25	672,094.17	5,990,259.42
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	2,500.00	0.00	2,500.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	3,353,000.00	0.00	3,353,000.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	28,948,298.72	9,957,864.12	0.00	9,957,864.12
Payment of Loan Amortization	27,448,298.72	3,428,523.20	0.00	3,428,523.20
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	1,500,000.00	6,529,340.92	0.00	6,529,340.92
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	28,500,005.10	0.00	28,500,005.10
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	187,709,852.92	47,131,534.47	672,094.17	47,803,628.64
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-18,342,380.94	188,174,060.74	9,003,698.96	197,177,759.70
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	-18,342,380.94	188,174,060.74	9,003,698.96	197,177,759.70
Less: Payment of Prior Years Accounts Payable	50,029,215.91	46,210,005.37	3,819,210.54	50,029,215.91
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	62,305.38	87,451.84	149,757.22
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	-68,371,596.85	142,026,360.75	5,271,940.26	147,298,301.01

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	142,026,360.75	5,271,940.26	147,298,301.01
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	142,026,360.75	5,271,940.26	147,298,301.01
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00		

Certified correct: 
GREGORIA NILDA B. ABONAL
 City Treasurer